KOLAR Document ID: 1248645

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION L FormACO
orm must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Wiarch 2000

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO061801
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34997 API No. 15 - 15-093-21204-00-00
name: Casillas Petroleum Corp Spot Description:
Address 1: 348 RD. DD W2SWSENE gec 14 1yp26 5 R 35 [ JEast Jjwest
Address 2: 2970 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: Satanta State:KS Zip: 67870 . o 1190 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Melissa Imler County: __Kearny
Phone: (620 ) 276_3693 Lease Name: FLINT HILLS Well #: 1
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _Plattsburg (Pertsy 3911-3916

Formation: I—anSinq (Perfs): 4129-4134

Formation: St LOUiS (Perfs): 5048-5052

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Plattsburg BOPD: 12 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10
Formation: LANSING BOPD: 4 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 20
Formation: St. LOUIS BOPD: O MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 207
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
) in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
[ Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 06/14/2018
Approved By: RICK Hestermann Date: 06/14/2018
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453934 0003681931 | Published in the Wichita Eagle May 26, 2018 (36§ $166.40 1 46
Attention: melissa imler In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
CASILLAS PETROLEUM CORP. AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
348 RD DD ) et
SATANTA, KS 67870 ——— nserons
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Beginning issue of: 05/26/2018
Ending issue of: 05/26/2018
STATE OF KANSAS)
.88
County of Sedgwick)
* Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly
COMMrsslg?{R ' sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS ‘ : Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION . . newspaper published in the City of Wichita,

. locatedin the SW, SE, NE Sec. 14, T265, R%W, Kearny

Salon

RE: CASILLAS PETROLEUM CORP. APPLICATION

FOR A PERMIT 'TO AUTHORIZE THE
. COMMINGLING OF ZONES IN THE FLINTHILLS 1,
LOCATED INKEARNY COUNTY, KANSAS

* -T0:ALL OIL & GAS PRODUCERS, UNLEASED
MINERAL INTEREST OWNERS, LANDOWNERS,

AND ALL PERSONS WHOMEVER CONCERNED.
You, and each of you, are hereby nolfed hal Casllas
Pelroleun Corp. has flled an agpilcalono commilngle,

Platisburg, Lansing, & St Loif$ zoriesin e Fiinl Hills 1,
g:umv. Kansas, .
Y persons who oblect lo of profest this appllca
shall be required fo Me thelr obléctions orpr_olemluﬁ:
the Consérvation Division of the Slate Corporafion
Commisslon of the Slate of Kansas wilhin thirly (15)
-days from the dale of this publicaifon. These profests
shell be-filed pursuant fo Commlisslon regulalions
and must stale speciflc reasons why Ihe granl-of
the apnlicatlon may case wasle violalg. corrglafive
righls or ollule Ihe nalural resources of fhe Slate of
Kansas. If no prolesfs are recelved, this malter will be

Solhearing, - o

All persons Inferested or concerned shall lake nolice of
Ihe foregoifio and shall sovern Ihemselves accordingly.
2allins Bytrgieum Gorp. B SN

i S

18, K8 47070
ety

County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
: having a general paid circulation on a daily

" basis in said County, which said
" newspaper has been continuously and
. uninterruptedly published in said County for
. more than one vyear prior to the first
fpublication of the notice hereinafter
' mentioned, and which said newspaper has

' been entered as second class mail

matter

. at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
. Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a

trade,
. that a notice of a

publication and
is hereto

religious or fraternal
true copy

. attached was published in the regular and

« entire  Morning

issue of said The Wichita

. Eagle from 5/26/2018 to 05/26/2018.

| certify (or declare) under the penalty of

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Signature of Principal Clerk)
DATED: 5/29/2018

< / Q
We%( County, Kansas

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
1

e, of Kansas

EE Notary Public - S
My Appt. Expires




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

KEARNY COUNTY .
STATE OF KANSAS

KATHY MCcVEY, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says: That she is editor of THE LAKIN INDEPENDENT,
a weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kan-
sas, and published in and of general circulation in

Kearny County, Kansas, with a general paid circu- .

lation on a yearly basis in Kearny County, Kansas,
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published at least weekly 50
times a year; has been so published continuously
and uninterruptedly in said county and state for
a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted
at the post office of Lakin in said county as second

class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and
was published in the regular and entire issue of

said newspaper for l consecutive weeks,
the first publication thereof being made as afore-

said on the

3¢ dayof \ﬂf‘\a.us: ,201 3 , with sub-
sequent publications being made on the following
dates:

20 .20

, 20

Kansas.

Printer’s fee:$__ 3 A, 57

3
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 O "

day of {\’\C\\-}’ , 20 1%.

\7/ZCM j: R ;CLh\_

,i_ NORA J. RICHTER
EBAR Nolary Futic - Siate of Kansas

My Appt. Expires /0~y3- 2 ¢

PUBLIC NOTICE

(Published -in The Lakin
Independent, Lakin, Kansas,
Wednesday, May 30, 2018.)

BEFORE THE

STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF
FILING APPLICATION
RE: CASILLAS PETROLEUM
CORP. APPLICATION FOR A
PERMIT TO AUTHORIZE THE
D GING OF ZONES. I

¥

KANSAS
TO: ALL OIL & GAS
PRODUCERS, UNLEASED

You, and each of you, are here-
by notificd that Casillas Petroleum

violate correlative rights or pollute
the natural resources of the State of

cmd_ shall take notice of the fore-
going end shall govern theniselves

CASILLAS PETROLEUM CORP.
348 Rd. DD

Satants, KS 67870
620-276-3693



)

CASILLAS

PETROLEUM CORP

06/01/2018
To whom it concerns;
Be advised that Casillas Petroleum Corp. owns all the acreage within the %2 mile radius of the

Flint Hills 1 well to be commingled.

Thank you,

Melissa Imler

Casillas Petroleum Corp.
348 Rd. DD

Satanta, KS 67870
620-276-3693 ext. 105

Mid-Continent Tower 401 S. Boston Ave. Suite 2400 PO Box 3510 Tulsa, OK 74101 Tel 918.582.5310 Fax.918.582.1137 | www.casillaspetro.com



STATE OF KANSAS

CorporaTion COMMISSION
Conservation Division
266 N. MaiN St., STE. 220
Wichita. KS 67202-1513

Prowne: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ikee ks.gov/

GovERNOR JEFF CoLYER, M.D.
Suart FeisT ALBRECHT, CHAIR | Jay Scott EMLER, ConissioneR | DwicHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

June 14, 2018

Melissa Imler

Casillas Petroleum Corp
348 Rd. DD

Satanta, KS 67870

RE:  Approved Commingling CO061801
Flint Hills #1
API No. 15-093-21204-00-00

Dear Ms. Imler:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest
had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the St. Louis formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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